CITY OF SHELLEY COUNCIL MEETING

JUNE 25, 2019

- 1. Call to order at 7:30 p.m.
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance Justin Johnson
- 3. Invocation Kim Westergard
- 4. Consent Calendar: (ACTION ITEMS)
 - a. Approval of Minutes of Council Meeting June 11, 2019
 - b. Approval of Building Permits
- 5. PSI Environmental Sanitation Services (ACTION ITEM)
- 6. Scott Searle Variance to Impact Area Agreement (ACTION ITEM)
- 7. Kaylee Clegg/715 S. Park Notice of Violation/More Than Two Dogs (ACTION ITEM)
- 8. Recognition of Citizens from the Floor
- 9. New Council Business:
 - a. Bingham County (ACTION ITEMS)
 - 1. CUP Transfer 6 Division Rights
 - 2. CUP Operation of Vehicle Repair Business
 - b. Consider Acceptance of Martinez Sewer Line in Alley (ACTION ITEM)
 - c. Consider Approval of Fireworks Permit (ACTION ITEM)
 - d. Consider Approval of Personal Leave Donation by Employee (ACTION ITEM)
- 10. Old Council Business:
 - a. Consider Amending Truck Traffic Resolution (ACTION ITEM)
 - b. Consider Amendment to Street Specifications (ACTION ITEM)
 - c. Discuss and Consider Police Vehicle Leasing Program (ACTION ITEM)
- 11. Council and Department Reports
- 12. Executive Session (ACTION ITEM)
- 13. Adjournment

NOTICE: Individuals attending the meeting who require special assistance to accommodate physical, hearing or other impairments, please contact the City Clerk at (208) 357-3390 as soon as possible so that arrangements may be made.